



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **REA(COMM) 107/2024**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI APPELLANT

Through: Mr Sanjeev Sagar, Standing Counsel
for MCD along with Ms Nazia
Parveen, Mr Yadav Birandra
Gamprasad, Mr Deeptamshu Mishra,
Mr Akhilesh Kumar Yadav, Mr
Vishal Kumar Yadav and Mr Ashish
Shukla, Advs.

versus

**M/S MANMOHAN SINGH WADHWA CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD RESPONDENT**

Through: Mr Avinash Trivedi, Mr Rhythem
Nagpal and Mr Anurag Kaushik,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM Appl.32664/2024

1. Counsel for the applicant/respondent seeks to withdraw the application and approach the Court, if necessary, with suitable solvent security.
2. The application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 31, 2024/pmc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)