



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 107/2024 and CM APPL. 17529/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, Standing
counsel along with Mr. Neeraj
Kumar Adv.

versus

M/S MANMOHAN SINGH WADHWA CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi and Mr.
Rahul Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel representing the
Appellant, list for final disposal on 21.04.2026 in the Supplementary
List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 12, 2026

s.godara/ra