



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 107/2024 and CM APPL. 17529/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, Adv.

versus

M/S MANMOHAN SINGH WADHWA CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. This is Defendant's First Appeal against a money decree passed by the Court of First Instance.
2. The matter requires detailed consideration.
3. *Admit.*

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 21, 2026
s.godara/pal